

City of Stow
PURCHASE OF MATERIALS (Items without Prevailing Wages)

BID OPENING - MARCH 14, 2017
UNIT PRICE BID

DESCRIPTION	BARBERTON TREE SERVICE, INC.	D & K MATERIALS, INC.	DISCOUNT DRAINAGE SUPPLIES	DIVERSIFIED REDI MIX	HD SUPPLY WATERWORKS, LTD.	KENMORE CONSTRUCTION CO., INC.	LIBERTY REDI-MIX	LOCKHART CONCRETE CO.	NATIONAL LIME & STONE CO.	NEENAH FOUNDRY COMPANY	PRO TREE & LANDSCAPE CO.	RAY BERTOLINI TRUCKING CO.	SANYO CONSTRUCTION, INC.	SHELLY MATERIALS, INC.	SHELLY MATERIALS, INC. dba MEDINA SUPPLY COMPANY	STONECO, INC. dba ALLIED CORPORATION	TALLMADGE ASPHALT & PAVING CO., INC.	TRUMBULL INDUSTRIES, INC.	WINSUPPLY OF CLEVELAND
ITEM 1 - LIMESTONE (F.O.B. Any City of Stow Site)																			
Limestone, 8									\$21.75			\$22.90		\$19.25					
Limestone, 9									\$28.00			\$22.90		\$17.25					
Limestone, 57									\$21.05			\$21.95		\$18.65					
Limestone, 304									\$18.30			\$19.10		\$15.15					
Limestone, 1 & 2									\$20.55			\$21.95		\$18.95					
Limestone, Type C Rock Channel Protection									\$35.80			\$41.35		\$36.40					
Light Load Charge									\$5.00			\$5.00		\$7.00					
ITEM 2 - GRAVEL (F.O.B. Any City of Stow Site)																			
Gravel, 8		\$14.48										\$15.85		\$13.85					
Gravel, 304														\$10.85					
Gravel, Bank Run		\$9.55										\$10.10		\$5.00					
Gravel, 57 - Washed		\$16.75										\$19.30		\$13.75					
ITEM 3 - TOPSOIL - SCREENED (F.O.B. Any City of Stow Site)																			
Topsail, Screened		\$17.50						\$22.55				\$19.20							
ITEM 4 - SAND (F.O.B. Any City of Stow Site)																			
Mason Sand (Natural Sand Only)		\$11.95																	
ITEM 5 - IN FIELD MIX - SCREENED (F.O.B. Any City of Stow Site)																			
In Field Mix, Screened		\$13.50										\$14.35							
ITEM 6 - WOOD FIBER (F.O.B. City of Stow, Various Locations)																			
Wood Fiber												\$17.25							
Split Load Dumping Charge												\$75.00							
ITEM 7 - ASPHALTIC MATERIALS (Loaded in City Trucks at Bidder's Yard)																			
Asphalt Concrete 448, Type I Surface Course						\$53.00										\$51.00	\$49.00		
Asphalt Concrete 448, Type II Intermediate Course						\$48.00										\$43.50	\$48.00		
Asphalt Concrete 301						\$46.00										\$42.50	\$47.00		
Asphalt Sand Mix																\$64.50	\$68.00		
ITEM 8 - PORTLAND CONCRETE (Delivered to Job Site)																			
Class "C" Limestone Concrete				\$115.00			\$141.00	\$95.00							\$108.00				
Class "MS" Limestone Concrete				\$125.00			\$159.00	\$108.00							\$120.00				
Class "FS" Limestone Concrete				\$135.00			\$168.00	\$115.00							\$126.00				
Low Strength Mortar Backfill - Type II				\$65.00			\$70.00	\$49.00							\$65.00				

City of Stow
PURCHASE OF MATERIALS (Items without Prevailing Wages)

BID OPENING - MARCH 14, 2017
UNIT PRICE BID

DESCRIPTION	BARBERTON TREE SERVICE, INC.	D & K MATERIALS, INC.	DISCOUNT DRAINAGE SUPPLIES	DIVERSIFIED REDI MIX	HD SUPPLY WATERWORKS, LTD.	KENMORE CONSTRUCTION CO., INC.	LIBERTY REDI-MIX	LOCKHART CONCRETE CO.	NATIONAL LIME & STONE CO.	NEENAH FOUNDRY COMPANY	PRO TREE & LANDSCAPE CO.	RAY BERTOLINI TRUCKING CO.	SANYO CONSTRUCTION, INC.	SHELLY MATERIALS, INC.	SHELLY MATERIALS, INC. dba MEDINA SUPPLY COMPANY	STONECO, INC. dba ALLIED CORPORATION	TALLMADGE ASPHALT & PAVING CO., INC.	TRUMBULL INDUSTRIES, INC.	WINSUPPLY OF CLEVELAND	
ITEM 9 - TREE REMOVAL																				
1.0" - 3.4" in diameter	\$95.00										\$5.00									
3.5" - 6.4" in diameter	\$95.00										\$10.00									
6.5" - 9.4" in diameter	\$95.00										\$15.00									
9.5" - 12.4" in diameter	\$95.00										\$125.00									
12.5" - 18.4" in diameter	\$425.00										\$425.00									
18.5" to 21.4" in diameter	\$425.00										\$500.00									
21.5" to 24.4" in diameter	\$625.00										\$675.00									
24.5" to 30.4" in diameter	\$750.00										\$850.00									
30.5" to 36.4" in diameter	\$1,200.00										\$1,314.00									
36.5" to 42.4" in diameter	\$1,825.00										\$1,650.00									
42.5" to 48.4" in diameter	\$2,400.00										\$1,950.00									
TOTAL BID FOR ALL SIZE CLASSES	\$8,030.00										\$7,519.00									
ITEM 10 - SMOOTH PLASTIC PIPE (F.O.B. Any City of Stow Site)																				
3" - 2500 lb. Crush			\$0.42		\$0.50														\$0.70	
4" - 2500 lb. Crush			\$0.58		\$0.55														\$0.96	
4" - 2500 lb. Crush, Perforated			\$0.58		\$0.55														\$1.10	
6" - 2500 lb. Crush			\$1.15		\$1.50														\$2.14	
ITEM 11 - SDR 35 SEWER MAIN (F.O.B. Any City of Stow Site)																				
4" Sewer Main SDR 35			\$0.86		\$0.95														\$1.46	\$0.90
6" Sewer Main SDR 35			\$1.84		\$2.00														\$3.15	\$1.91
8" Sewer Main SDR 35			\$3.29		\$3.65														\$5.66	\$3.43
10" Sewer Main SDR 35			\$5.15		\$5.70														\$8.86	\$5.36
12" Sewer Main SDR 35			\$7.40		\$8.20														\$12.72	\$7.74
15" Sewer Main SDR 35			\$11.00		\$12.15														\$18.92	\$11.48
18" Sewer Main SDR 35			\$17.00		\$20.00														\$30.28	\$18.16
21" Sewer Main SDR 35			\$24.30		\$28.00														\$43.28	
24" Sewer Main SDR 35			\$30.00		\$35.00														\$54.82	
ITEM 12 - FITTINGS (F.O.B. Any City of Stow Site)																				
3" Sanitary Tee			\$2.30		\$2.00														\$2.08	
4" Sanitary Tee			\$3.15		\$2.85														\$2.84	
6" Sanitary Tee			\$19.82		\$11.40														\$17.94	
6" SDR 35 Tee			\$25.45		\$19.80														\$17.12	\$20.40
8" SDR 35 Tee			\$49.22		\$43.95														\$37.97	\$39.45
10" SDR 35 Tee			\$179.90		\$160.00														\$138.79	\$144.21
12" SDR 35 Tee			\$258.50		\$230.00														\$199.44	\$207.22

City of Stow
PURCHASE OF MATERIALS (Items without Prevailing Wages)

BID OPENING - MARCH 14, 2017
UNIT PRICE BID

DESCRIPTION	BARBERTON TREE SERVICE, INC.	D & K MATERIALS, INC.	DISCOUNT DRAINAGE SUPPLIES	DIVERSIFIED REDI MIX	HD SUPPLY WATERWORKS, LTD.	KENMORE CONSTRUCTION CO., INC.	LIBERTY REDI-MIX	LOCKHART CONCRETE CO.	NATIONAL LIME & STONE CO.	NEENAH FOUNDRY COMPANY	PRO TREE & LANDSCAPE CO.	RAY BERTOLINI TRUCKING CO.	SANYO CONSTRUCTION, INC.	SHELLY MATERIALS, INC.	SHELLY MATERIALS, INC. dba MEDINA SUPPLY COMPANY	STONECO, INC. dba ALLIED CORPORATION	TALLMADGE ASPHALT & PAVING CO., INC.	TRUMBULL INDUSTRIES, INC.	WINSUPPLY OF CLEVELAND
ITEM 12 - FITTINGS (F.O.B. Any City of Stow Site) (CONT'D)																			
6" SDR 35 Sanitary Tee			\$31.05		\$28.00													\$23.95	\$24.89
8" SDR 35 Sanitary Tee			\$95.45		\$85.00													\$73.63	\$76.50
10" SDR 35 Sanitary Tee			\$295.95		\$264.00													\$228.33	\$237.23
12" SDR 35 Sanitary Tee			\$413.49		\$365.00													\$319.00	\$331.43
3" Y			\$2.75		\$3.20													\$2.48	
4" Y			\$3.30		\$3.80													\$2.99	
6" Y			\$13.50		\$16.15													\$12.20	
6" SDR 35 Y			\$25.30		\$22.00													\$19.52	\$20.28
8" SDR 35 Y			\$69.30		\$60.00													\$53.48	\$55.57
10" SDR 35 Y			\$204.70		\$180.00													\$157.92	\$164.08
12" SDR 35 Y			\$286.25		\$255.00													\$220.82	\$229.43
3" Cap			\$0.80		\$0.90													\$0.73	
4" Cap			\$0.95		\$1.20													\$0.83	
6" Cap			\$3.75		\$4.40													\$3.41	
6" SDR 35 Cap			\$7.75		\$6.80													\$5.96	\$6.20
8" SDR 35 Cap			\$20.90		\$18.60													\$16.10	\$16.73
10" SDR 35 Cap			\$65.30		\$58.00													\$50.36	\$52.33
12" SDR 35 Cap			\$98.10		\$85.00													\$75.66	\$78.62
6" SDR 35 Plugs			\$4.80		\$4.25													\$3.68	\$3.83
8" SDR 35 Plugs			\$16.95		\$15.00													\$13.06	\$13.58
10" SDR 35 Plugs			\$56.45		\$50.00													\$43.52	\$45.22
12" SDR 35 Plugs			\$87.45		\$60.00													\$52.02	\$54.05
3" - 90° Elbow			\$1.90		\$1.80													\$1.70	
4" - 90° Elbow			\$2.00		\$2.40													\$1.80	
6" - 90° Elbow			\$11.50		\$7.60													\$10.40	
6" SDR 35 - 90° Elbow			\$14.80		\$13.20													\$11.41	\$11.86
8" SDR 35 - 90° Elbow			\$40.90		\$36.50													\$31.56	\$32.80
10" SDR 35 - 90° Elbow			\$137.60		\$122.00													\$106.17	\$110.31
12" SDR 35 - 90° Elbow			\$178.10		\$158.00													\$137.40	\$142.74
3" - 45° Elbow			\$1.30		\$1.50													\$1.16	
4" - 45° Elbow			\$1.35		\$2.00													\$1.21	
6" - 45° Elbow			\$6.55		\$8.20													\$5.93	
6" SDR 35 - 45° Elbow			\$12.95		\$11.65													\$10.00	\$10.40
8" SDR 35 - 45° Elbow			\$36.30		\$32.00													\$28.00	\$29.10
10" SDR 35 - 45° Elbow			\$94.25		\$84.00													\$72.68	\$75.53
12" SDR 35 - 45° Elbow			\$136.80		\$122.00													\$105.54	\$109.67

